

b  
ITEM NO.207

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2552/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in CRLOP No.2948/2012 of  
the HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

ABDUL RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEER MOHAMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.  
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo,Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.  
Ms. Meghna Thakuria,Adv.

For M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. We are not  
inclined to interfere in the facts of this case. The special leave  
petition is dismissed. However, the question of law is left open.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER